
2025 Sonoma State University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 27, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 15-33   Conf: 12-27   Home: 9-17   Away: 6-16   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (369), Opp (339)   DPs Turned: Team (36), Opp (32)   IBB: Team (3), Barto (1), Crudo (1), Shabestari (1), Opp (1)   Picked Off:
Barto (2), Crudo (2), Harrison (2), Sellz (2), Hancock (1), Merz (1), Saitz (1), Shabestari (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (11), Totals (11), Ortiz (9), Courtney (2), Opp (13)   Pickoffs: Team (11), Janowicz 6, Ivanoff 1, Luna 1, Souza 1, Totals , Opp
(11)   SBA/ATT: Totals (93-127), Ortiz (27-38), Courtney (19-23), Panichi (8-11), Souza (7-10), Wuelfing (7-7), Henry (4-7), Howard (4-6),

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
23 Merz, Evan .352 44-43 165 29 58 7 1 7 36 88 .533 12 5 13 7 .412 0 0 7-8 15 24 10 .796
22 Ortiz, Chris .307 46-41 150 22 46 9 0 1 18 58 .387 25 5 21 2 .420 1 0 2-4 192 29 4 .982
40 Replogle, Joey .282 39-25 103 13 29 3 0 2 16 38 .369 6 4 23 3 .342 1 3 0-0 189 8 2 .990
6 Harrison, Aryonis .279 43-42 147 28 41 5 0 0 12 46 .313 20 6 23 3 .385 1 4 28-36 127 2 0 1.000
5 Tapia, Gabriel .257 40-38 136 14 35 8 1 0 12 45 .331 12 7 28 2 .348 0 1 9-10 81 1 2 .976
27 Shabestari, Max .218 42-39 124 22 27 9 0 2 18 42 .339 22 7 39 4 .359 3 1 3-5 74 82 17 .902
35 Henry, Marcellus 1.000 13-5 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 1.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 1 4 1 .833
2 Saitz, Ben .339 34-33 124 22 42 10 1 1 10 57 .460 10 3 17 0 .396 2 4 9-13 50 107 15 .913
14 Hancock, Eli .321 16-9 28 8 9 0 0 0 2 9 .321 4 5 2 0 .486 0 0 5-6 21 0 0 1.000
99 Barto, Garret .290 32-30 100 18 29 6 0 6 20 53 .530 16 5 20 3 .410 1 0 1-1 183 8 2 .990
3 Crudo, Tyler .282 19-9 39 9 11 0 0 0 4 11 .282 8 0 11 1 .404 0 0 5-5 10 28 3 .927
29 McArn, Bryson .269 30-30 108 17 29 8 0 4 16 49 .454 10 0 31 1 .325 2 0 1-2 53 1 2 .964
28 Lencioni, Vinny .255 19-12 47 6 12 2 0 2 7 20 .426 6 0 15 0 .333 1 0 0-1 5 0 0 1.000
11 Rolling, Kobe .250 2-1 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .250 0 0 0 0 .250 0 0 1-1 3 3 1 .857
4 Hanshaw, Mason .250 5-0 4 0 1 1 0 0 1 2 .500 1 0 2 0 .400 0 0 0-0 11 0 0 1.000
32 Marion, Brandon .235 24-18 68 7 16 1 0 0 9 17 .250 8 0 18 0 .312 1 2 1-2 28 45 5 .936
1 Callison, Shane .234 27-15 64 7 15 1 0 0 7 16 .250 5 1 11 0 .300 0 1 1-3 21 5 2 .929
38 Sellz, Braden .227 8-6 22 1 5 0 0 1 3 8 .364 2 2 9 0 .346 0 0 2-2 14 0 0 1.000
10 Callison, Cooper .206 28-15 63 4 13 1 0 1 7 17 .270 11 1 14 2 .329 1 1 1-1 11 32 4 .915
17 Pickowitz, Jaden .200 3-1 5 1 1 0 0 1 3 4 .800 0 0 4 0 .200 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000
13 Trias, Trey .167 5-2 6 1 1 0 0 0 3 1 .167 2 0 2 0 .375 0 0 0-0 0 3 0 1.000
25 Courtney, Jacob .139 20-14 36 2 5 3 0 0 6 8 .222 4 4 14 0 .289 1 0 1-1 82 11 1 .989
7 Tiger, Ryan .125 21-9 32 4 4 1 0 0 1 5 .156 2 1 13 0 .200 0 0 1-1 28 1 0 1.000
15 White, Zach .000 3-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
43 Paul, Jake .000 2-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
Totals .273 48-48 1580 235 431 75 3 28 212 596 .377 186 56 332 28 .366 15 17 78-102 1211 451 78 .955
Opponents .296 48-48 1637 347 485 86 11 51 304 746 .456 159 62 288 30 .376 21 23 47-66 1231 450 45 .974

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
19 Cesario, Dominic 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0 0 0
20 Hill, Hawk 3.49 3-0 17 0 0 0-0 2 28.1 33 20 11 6 22 8 0 1 .289 4 3 0 3 2
21 Panichi, Michael 4.70 3-5 12 12 2 1-0 0 59.1 59 36 31 27 57 5 2 5 .266 6 4 0 2 6
18 Luna, Herman 5.68 2-2 15 1 0 0-0 1 38.0 43 25 24 15 25 9 1 4 .289 3 9 2 1 2
44 Janowicz, Blake 5.80 1-6 11 11 1 0-0 0 63.2 81 50 41 6 24 13 3 11 .308 0 6 3 2 2
31 Wuelfing, Colton 6.23 2-3 15 4 0 0-0 0 47.2 61 40 33 12 29 17 2 4 .310 7 10 0 4 2
36 Moore, Jesse 6.23 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 4.1 4 3 3 1 3 2 0 1 .250 1 1 0 0 0
53 Phelan, Riley 6.23 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 4.1 5 3 3 1 6 0 0 0 .313 1 1 0 2 0
26 Souza, Noah 6.41 1-4 12 7 0 0-0 0 39.1 48 42 28 25 37 7 1 6 .289 10 9 0 1 2
35 Henry, Marcellus 6.63 2-4 13 5 0 0-0 0 36.2 43 30 27 10 28 7 2 7 .287 2 8 0 2 1
30 Howard, David 7.53 1-3 11 3 0 0-0 1 34.2 42 35 29 14 25 7 0 6 .298 4 6 0 2 4
16 Ivanoff, Luke 9.82 0-4 8 5 0 0-0 0 18.1 20 24 20 19 15 2 0 1 .267 4 3 1 0 2
55 Ouellette, Jackson 9.82 0-0 10 0 0 0-0 0 11.0 18 16 12 8 8 3 0 2 .353 2 0 0 2 0
46 Moyer, Evan 10.50 0-1 4 0 0 0-0 0 6.0 9 7 7 4 4 1 0 1 .375 1 0 0 0 0
8 La Barbera, Hudson 10.57 0-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 7.2 15 11 9 6 4 5 0 1 .395 3 0 0 0 0
56 Mann, Sean 12.27 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 3.2 3 5 5 4 1 0 0 1 .231 0 2 0 0 0
Totals 6.31 15-32 146 48 3 1 4 403.2 485 347 283 159 288 86 11 51 .296 48 62 6 21 23
Opponents 4.67 32-15 173 48 4 2 7 410.1 431 235 213 186 332 75 3 28 .273 43 56 5 15 17



Ivanoff (4-5), Luna (4-6), Ouellette (3-3), Cesario (2-3), Hill (1-2), Janowicz (1-1), Moore (1-2), Phelan (1-1)   



2025 Sonoma State University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 27, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
6 Harrison, Aryonis 129 127 2 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
7 Tiger, Ryan 29 28 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Hancock, Eli 21 21 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
38 Sellz, Braden 14 14 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Hanshaw, Mason 11 11 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Ivanoff, Luke 6 2 4 0 1.000 0 4 1 .800 0 0
28 Lencioni, Vinny 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Howard, David 5 1 4 0 1.000 0 4 2 .667 0 0
17 Pickowitz, Jaden 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Luna, Herman 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 4 2 .667 0 0
13 Trias, Trey 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 La Barbera, Hudson 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
43 Paul, Jake 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
46 Moyer, Evan 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
55 Ouellette, Jackson 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
40 Replogle, Joey 199 189 8 2 .990 17 0 0 — 0 0
99 Barto, Garret 193 183 8 2 .990 16 0 0 — 0 0
25 Courtney, Jacob 94 82 11 1 .989 0 19 4 .826 2 0
22 Ortiz, Chris 225 192 29 4 .982 0 27 11 .711 9 2
5 Tapia, Gabriel 84 81 1 2 .976 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 McArn, Bryson 56 53 1 2 .964 0 0 0 — 0 0
44 Janowicz, Blake 23 1 21 1 .957 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
32 Marion, Brandon 78 28 45 5 .936 8 0 0 — 0 0
1 Callison, Shane 28 21 5 2 .929 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Crudo, Tyler 41 10 28 3 .927 5 0 0 — 0 0
10 Callison, Cooper 47 11 32 4 .915 3 0 0 — 0 0
2 Saitz, Ben 172 50 107 15 .913 20 0 0 — 0 0
27 Shabestari, Max 173 74 82 17 .902 21 0 0 — 0 0
11 Rolling, Kobe 7 3 3 1 .857 1 0 0 — 0 0
31 Wuelfing, Colton 6 0 5 1 .833 0 7 0 1.000 0 0
35 Henry, Marcellus 6 1 4 1 .833 0 4 3 .571 0 0
21 Panichi, Michael 11 1 8 2 .818 0 8 3 .727 0 0
23 Merz, Evan 49 15 24 10 .796 3 0 0 — 0 0
26 Souza, Noah 4 1 2 1 .750 0 7 3 .700 0 0
20 Hill, Hawk 7 1 4 2 .714 0 1 1 .500 0 0
15 White, Zach 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Cesario, Dominic 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
36 Moore, Jesse 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
53 Phelan, Riley 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
56 Mann, Sean 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 — 0 0
Totals 1740 1211 451 78 .955 95 93 34 .732 11 2
Opponents 1726 1231 450 45 .974 87 156 45 .776 13 0


